
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

11 

66 

10 

93 

35 

15 

18 

98 

1 

30 

38 

88 

91 

43 

56 

69 

63 

77 

54 

74 

39 

5 

29 

24 

25 

6 

61 

94 

08 

80 

72 

154 

71 

84 

32 

4 

182 

199 

92 

96 

17 

34 

01 

64 

00 

02 

Name 

Richard Hromin 

Kevin Kopp 

Alan Olson 

Nathan Bates 

Steven Rollo 

Payton Wilson 

David Wible 

Daniel Conway 

David Biegert 

Robert Myles 

Christopher Windsor 

Ryan Moran 

Scott Krzastek 

Kipp Gaynor 

Jeff Horowitz 

Daniel Duncan 

John Hotz 

Paul Wight 

Michael Cohen 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Blake Anderson 

Barry Brown 

Adam Crandall 

Gene Clevenger 

Gary Shenk 

James Roberts 

Richard Yura 

Marc Flitcroft 

William Windsor 

Daniel Hewes 

John Marlar 

Reed Rollo 

Ana Broyles 

Raymond Heath 

Scott ORourke 

John Polishuk 

Stuart Smith 

Michael St. Peter 

Andrew Stowell 

Patrick Sharkitt 

Tim Kress 

Eric Neves 

James Smith 

Hector Garrido 

Scott Weir 

Greg Obadia 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

8 

12 

Best Tm 

1:29.337 

1:29.078 

1:29.320 

1:30.139 

1:30.197 

1:29.895 

1:29.843 

1:30.308 

1:29.874 

1:29.963 

1:30.379 

1:30.867 

1:30.492 

1:30.456 

1:31.140 

1:30.952 

1:31.007 

1:30.953 

1:31.118 

1:31.428 

1:31.747 

1:31.664 

1:31.612 

1:31.742 

1:31.776 

1:31.932 

1:32.402 

1:31.983 

1:32.107 

1:31.851 

1:31.634 

1:32.757 

1:32.266 

1:32.966 

1:32.531 

1:32.842 

1:32.647 

1:33.246 

1:33.176 

1:32.879 

1:32.002 

1:33.995 

1:37.448 

1:32.766 

1:32.725 

1:31.012 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg PA 

Great Falls VA 

Centreville VA 

Centreville VA 

Trappe MD 

Winchester VA 

Wallingford PA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Warrenton VA 

Spotswood NJ 

Thurmont MD 

Leesburg VA 

Waynesboro VA 

Derwood MD 

Towson MD 

Fairfax VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Oakton VA 

Owings Mills MD 

Washington DC 

Fords NJ 

Lorton VA 

Baldwinsville NY 

Parkville MD 

Lititz PA 

Mount Joy PA 

Fairfax VA 

Berryville VA 

Frederick MD 

North Potomac MD 

Sterling VA 

Trappe MD 

Winchester VA 

Mechanicsville VA 

Baltimore MD 

Ashburn VA 

Boonsboro MD 

Leonardtown MD 

Hagerstown MD 

Knoxville MD 

Pasadena MD 

Mineral Point PA 

Mc Lean VA 

Woodbridge VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Bethesda MD 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

BRR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CPR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

273006 

359310 

347704 

407221 

427050 

250683 

354254 

449675 

479527 

139989 

330405 

401189 

346075 

117675 

479141 

425025 

445857 

461124 

452581 

480331 

463536 

201662 

471040 

373413 

386467 

397904 

449854 

428112 

347756 

422634 

289311 

388481 

478768 

288889 

480611 

435042 

473892 

453608 

399665 

143919 

326898 

404236 

475521 

448558 

349162 

324298 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Spec Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MIATA 

1992 Mazda SSM 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / VCF 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

Weekend Warrior Racing/Olsinvest Financial/ALS Association/Windshield City 

Weekend Warrior / RP / PAW / Monkey Butt 

RP Performance/Waterworks 

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS / RP PERFORMANCE 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Pandora's Garage / Shark Infested Custard /  RHRRRRR&LLLLC/(very) Ltd. 

WINDSORCUSTOMS.COM SALE-SUPPORT-RENT-BUILD 

Kopp Motorsports 

Weekend Warrior Racing/Tarmac Apparel 

Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

RP Performance 

Windsor Customs 

Springfield Auto Body 

Meathead Racing 

coolman a/c +heating 

Avistar Inc/ JaG Motorsports /Steel Pig Racing 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Vencore and Windsor Customs 

Monkey Butt Racing/PAW 

Windsor Customs Support 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 

Performance Auto Works 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

Convenience Car Care 

RP Performance 

RP Performance/The Somerville Showroom 

Meathead Racing / ElginRacing / Radial Tire Co 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:17.56.713  Provisional posted:  4:30 PM        Official posted: 9/4/16 3:00 PM 

Car 02 moved to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.C (underweight) 

NO CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Car 43 penalized loss of 2 positions in class per GCR 6.11. (contact) 

Printed: 9/4/2016 2:48:10 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Steve Keadle, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1.066 

Avg. Speed 

80.244 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.078 

Best Speed 

80.828 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

MARRS 8 [#16-R-4279-S] 

Grp 7_SSM 

Grp 7_SSM Race 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:59:40 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

9/3/2016 03:40 PM 

MARRS 8 (Saturday only)

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by


